

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Home Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu.

## Notification, Jammu, the 13th of December, 2018

SRO, 572- In exercise of the powers conferred by the proviso to Section 124 of the Constitution of Jammu and Kashmir, the Governor is pleased to direct that in notification SRO-215 of 2018 dated 18.05.2018, the following explanation shall and shall always be deemed to have been inserted below clause 2(ii):-

> "Explanation: A Time Scale JKPS Officer shall mean an officer holding the Time Scale (Rs.15600-39100 with Grade Pay of Rs. 6600/- pre-revised) of the Jammu and Kashmir Police (Gazetted) Service either on substantive or on non-functional basis".

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(R.K.Goyal) IAS

Principal Secretary to Government, Home Department

Dated: - 13-12-2018 No:-Home/Gaz/PB-I/25/NFS/2018 Copy to the:-

All Financial Commissioners.

General, Institute of J&K 2. Vice-Chairman/ Director Administration Rural and Public Management, Development.

Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Governor.

Director General of Police, J&K.

All Principal Secretaries to the Government.

Chief Electoral Officer, J&K.

- Principal Resident Commissioner, J&K Government, New Delhi.
- 8. All Commissioner/ Secretaries to the Government.
- 9. Divisional Commissioner, Jammu/ Kashmir.
- 10. Chairperson, J&K Special Tribunal.
- 11. Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission.
- 12. All Heads of Departments/ Managing Directors.
- 13. All Deputy Commissioners.
- 14. Director Information, J&K.
- 15. Director Estates, J&K.
- 16. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums.
- 17. Secretary, J&K Legislative Assembly/ Council.
- 18. Secretary, J&K Services Selection Board.
- 19. General Manager, Government Press, Srinagar/ Jammu.
- 20. Private Secretary to the Governor.
- 21. Private Secretary to Advisor (K) to the Governor.
- 22. Private Secretary to Advisor (G) to the Governor.
- 23. Private Secretary to Advisor (S) to the Governor.
- 24. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary.
- 25. Private Secretary to Commissioner/ Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.

26. Incharge Website, Home Department.

27. Government Order file/ stock file,

(Syed Yashz Earoog) KAS,

Lunder Secretary to Government,

Home Department